
 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS
 FALL DATA  2009                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2010                                                                  PARISH
 PAGE NUMBER       1                                                                    RELATION                       OTHER

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

A000  0001   4391                            00   030             A000  0100    639            1               55   310

A000  0101    166            1               53   310             A000  0102    117            1               53   310

A000  0103   1222                            56   315             A000  0104    237            1               61   310

A000  0105    183            1               61   310             A000  0106    183            1               61   310

A000  0107    184            1               61   310             A000  0108    308            1               62   310

A000  0109    110            2               00   030             A000  0110     20                            63   315

A000  0111   2146           45               41   410             A000  0112    111                            00   030

A000  0113    651   30                       12   110             A000  0114    484                            00   010

A000  0115    105                            00   010             A000  0116    177            2               00   030

A000  0117    194            3               00   030             A000  0118    460   20                       15   110

A000  0119    651   30                       12   110             A000  0120    314            1               54   310

A000  0120A   242            1               54   310             A000  0121     84            1               46   310

A000  0122     82            1               46   310             A000  0123    406                            00   030

A000  0124     84            1               46   310             A000  0125     83            1               46   310

A000  0126   1266       20                   12   210             A000  0126A   302                            63   215

A000  0126B   188                            63   215             A000  0127   1639       24                   12   210

A000  0127A   504                            63   215             A000  0200    881       24                   12   210

A000  0201    824       24                   12   210             A000  0202    547            1               46   310

A000  0202A   212                            46   315             A000  0203    840       24                   12   210

A000  0204    259                            12   530             A000  0205    497                            12   530

A000  0206    853       24                   12   210             A000  0207    961       24                   12   210

A000  0208    971       30                   12   210             A000  0216    961       24                   12   210

A000  0217     79                            00   010             A000  0218    234            4               00   030

A000  0219   1092       30                   12   210             A000  0219A   243                            63   215

A000  0220    759       24                   12   210             A000  0221     75            1               46   310

A000  0222     75            1               46   310             A000  0223     75            1               46   310



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS
 FALL DATA  2009                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2010                                                                  PARISH
 PAGE NUMBER       2                                                                    RELATION                       OTHER

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

A000  0224     80                            00   030             A000  0225   1009       30                   12   210

A000  0226    881       24                   12   210             A000  0227   1388       30                   12   210
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     25,358
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        3
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                         14
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

B000  0001   1029                            00   020             B000  0128    312            1               63   310

B000  0129   2565          120               52   630             B000  0130   1233                            91   635

B000  0130A   187                            91   635             B000  0130B   133                            91   635

B000  0130C   155                            91   635             B000  0130D   116                            00   030

B000  0130E   128                            00   030             B000  0131    218                            91   635

B000  0131A    64                            91   635             B000  0131B    66                            91   635

B000  0131C    72                            91   635             B000  0132     19                            91   635

B000  0209    688   24                       12   110             B000  0210    638                            12   115

B000  0211    618   24                       12   110             B000  0212   1756       24                   12   210

B000  0213   1038                            63   215             B000  0213A   196                            63   215

B000  0214   2207       28                   12   210             B000  0215    590                            63   215
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     12,755
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        2
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          2
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

C000  0001   4825                            00   020             C000  0100    185            1               46   310

C000  0101    245            1               46   310             C000  0101A    55                            46   315

C000  0101B    32                            46   315             C000  0102    642           20               41   410

C000  0103    475                            47   315             C000  0104   1275        8                   12   210

C000  0104A   183                            63   215             C000  0104B   183                            63   215

C000  0105   1073   40                       12   110             C000  0106   1054   40                       12   110

C000  0107    114            2               00   030             C000  0108     44            2               00   030

C000  0109    209                            12   115             C000  0110    983   24                       12   110

C000  0111   1033       24                   12   210             C000  0112    963       24                   12   210



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS
 FALL DATA  2009                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2010                                                                  PARISH
 PAGE NUMBER       3                                                                    RELATION                       OTHER

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

C000  0113   1159            1               43   310             C000  0114    208            1               46   310

C000  0115    188            1               46   310             C000  0116   1286       30                   12   210

C000  0117   1110       28                   12   210             C000  0118   2029   45                       12   110

C000  0119   1299       24                   12   210             C000  0120   1072   24                       12   110

C000  0121    801       24                   12   210             C000  0122    801   24                       12   110

C000  0123    801   24                       12   110             C000  0124    942       24                   12   210

C000  0125    789   24                       12   110             C000  0126    600                            45   315

C000  0127    264            2               00   030             C000  0128    265            4               00   030

C000  0129    170                            00   010
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     21,675
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        8
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          8
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

D000  0100    750   24                       12   110             D000  0101   2000       24                   12   210

D000  0102    450            3               00   030
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      2,750
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        1
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          1
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

E000  0100   3568       24                   12   210             E000  0101   1259   28                       12   110

E000  0102     44                            00   010             E000  0103    272            2               00   030

E000  0104    216            1               00   030
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      4,827
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        1
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          1
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

F000  0001   1533                            00   020             F000  0100   3810  254                       12   110

F000  0101    239                            63   215             F000  0103    352            1               71   310

F000  0104    481   20                       12   110             F000  0105    487            5               00   030

F000  0106   4750        2                   12   210             F000  0107   2048       28                   12   210

F000  0108   1717  114                       12   110             F000  0200   1595   35                       12   110

F000  0200C   708           18               12   310             F000  0201    220            2               00   030



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS
 FALL DATA  2009                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2010                                                                  PARISH
 PAGE NUMBER       4                                                                    RELATION                       OTHER

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

F000  0203    517   15                       12   110             F000  0204    924           26               12   310

F000  0205    412            1               46   310             F000  0206    220   15                       12   110

F000  0208   1215       30                   12   210
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     18,988
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        6
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          3
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

G000  0001    219                            00   020             G000  0100   1363   30                       12   110

G000  0101   3005       28                   12   210             G000  0101A   239                            63   215

G000  0102    262            4               00   030             G000  0106   3028       28                   12   210
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      7,635
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        1
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          2
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

H000  0001    977                            00   020             H000  0100    406   20                       12   110

H000  0100A   101                            12   115             H000  0101    171            2               00   030

H000  0102    218            1               63   310             H000  0103     97            3               00   030

H000  0104    360            4               00   030             H000  0105   1630       28                   12   210

H000  0106     40                            00   010             H000  0107     40                            00   010

H000  0108    118                            63   315             H000  0109    648   24                       12   110

H000  0110   1630       20                   12   210             H000  0111     30                            00   010
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      4,751
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        2
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          2
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

I000  0100    337                            63   215             I000  0101    498                            63   215

I000  0101S   167                            00   010             I000  0102   4491       12                   12   210

I000  0103    127            3               00   030             I000  0104    173                            00   010
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      5,326
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          1
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

J000  0100     42                            00   030             J000  0101    820   20                       12   110

J000  0101A   204                            12   115             J000  0102    490   24                       12   110



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS
 FALL DATA  2009                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2010                                                                  PARISH
 PAGE NUMBER       5                                                                    RELATION                       OTHER

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

J000  0103    218                            12   115             J000  0105   4950       20                   12   210

J000  0105A   515                            63   215             J000  0105B   166                            63   215

J000  0105C   274                            63   215             J000  0106     47                            63   215
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      7,684
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        2
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          1
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

K000  0104   4593       24                   12   210             K000  0104A   430                            63   215

K000  0104B   506            4               00   030             K000  0107   1909                            63   215

K000  0108   3719                            63   215
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     10,651
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          1
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

L000  0100   1449                            73   730
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      1,449
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

M000  0100    777                            72   730
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE        777
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

N000  0100   3000                            63   740
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      3,000
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220



 ERROR LEGEND                                                                           L.T.C.-T.H. HARRIS

 ERROR  1  BLD NUMBER OF THE ROOM FILE DOES NOT MATCH THE BLD NUMBER OF THE BLD FILE.
THE BUILDING NUMBERS SHOULD BE EXACTLY THE SAME ON THE BUILDING FILE AND THE ROOM FILE.

 ERROR  2  DUPLICATE RECORD IN THE ROOM FILE.

 ERROR  3  NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET IS BLANK.

 ERROR  4  CAPACITY IS NOT ENTERED FOR ROOM TYPE 110, 210, 220, 230, 250, 410, 430, 610, 910, 920.

 ERROR  5  BUILDING DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY ROOMS.
IF THE BUILDING IS A WAREHOUSE, BARN, ETC. WITH NO ROOMS, CODE ONE ROOM WITH THE GROSS AND NET EQUAL.

 ERROR  6  FUNCTION USE OF ROOMS IS 00 AND ROOM TYPE NOT 010, 020, 030, 051, 052, OR 053.

 ERROR  7  ROOM TYPE IS NOT A VALID ROOM USE CODE OR PCS FUNCTION USE CODE IS NOT A VALID CODE

 ERROR  8  ROOM TYPE IS WRONG (000).

 TOTAL ERRORS

#9  WARNING ONLY - RATIO OF NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. TO CAPACITY IS NOT  5 TO  50 SQ. FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 110 410 430
OR IS NOT 10 TO 400 SQ. FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 210 220 230 250
OR IS NOT  5 TO  25 SQ. FT. FOR ROOM TYPE  610.

 TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOM RECORDS                                                                                                    182
 TOTAL CLASSROOM CAPACITY                                                                                                        996
 TOTAL LAB CAPACITY                                                                                                              862
 TOTAL OTHER CAPACITY                                                                                                            310
 TOTAL NON ASSIGN AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 00)                                                                                      19759
 TOTAL UNASSIGNED AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83)
 TOTAL FACIL IN USE - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 70)                                                                             127626
 TOTAL ASSIGNABLE AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 83)                                                                          127626
 TOTAL NUMBER OF NON-ASSIGN ROOMS (FUNCT 00)                                                                                      41
 TOTAL NUMBER OF INSTRUCTIONAL, RESEARCH, ACADEMIC SUPPORT, AND STUDENT SERVICE ROOMS (FUNCTS 10, 20, 40 AND 50)                  99
 TOTAL NUMBER OF PUBLIC SERVICE, INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT AND INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS ROOMS (FUNCTS 30, 60 AND 70)                    33
 TOTAL NUMBER OF UNASSIGNED ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83)
 TOTAL NUMBER OF ASSIGNABLE ROOMS (FUNCT 10 TO 83)                                                                               141
 TOTAL NUMBER OF CLASSROOMS  (110)                                                                                                26
 TOTAL NUMBER OF LABS  (210)                                                                                                      36
 TOTAL NUMBER OF SPECIAL LABS  (220)




